06/12/2020 506104886

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6151608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANTAGEOUS SYSTEMS, LLC	02/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&S COHEN 2010 GIFT TRUST
Street Address:	750 B STREET, SUITE 3020
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101
Name:	SIMPSER FAMILY TRUST
Name: Street Address:	SIMPSER FAMILY TRUST 750 B STREET, SUITE 3020
Street Address:	750 B STREET, SUITE 3020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8268638
Patent Number:	8636906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)870-0180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-870-0180

Email: miranda@bordsonlawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** BORDSON LAW GROUP, APC Address Line 1: 350 10TH AVE., STE. 1000

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	236859
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIRANDA BORDSON
SIGNATURE:	/miranda bordson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Release#page1.tif	
source=Release#page2.tif	
source=Release#page3.tif	

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL ("Release"), dated June 11, 2020, is made by M&S COHEN 2010 GIFT TRUST and the SIMPSER FAMILY TRUST (collectively, "Secured Party") in favor of ADVANTAGEOUS SYSTEMS, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement dated February 10, 2020 between Debtor and Secured Party and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2020, REEL/FRAME: 051907/0328, Debtor granted the Secured Party a security interest in and mortgage to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in certain "Collateral" defined therein, including the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Security Party; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that Secured Party release its lien on and security interest in, all right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Security Party hereby terminates and releases its lien on and security interest in the Collateral, including the Patents, and any and all right, title and interest of Secured Party in the Collateral shall hereby terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party hereto has duly executed this Release as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY

Mes Cohen 2010 Gift Trust By: Michel Cohen, Trustee

SECURED PARTY

Simper Family Trust

By: Leonardo Simpser, Trustee

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL ("Release"), dated June 11, 2020, is made by M&S COHEN 2010 GIFT TRUST and the SIMPSER FAMILY TRUST (collectively, "Secured Party") in favor of ADVANTAGEOUS SYSTEMS, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement dated February 10, 2020 between Debtor and Secured Party and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2020, REEL/FRAME: 051907/0328, Debtor granted the Secured Party a security interest in and mortgage to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in certain "Collateral" defined therein, including the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Security Party; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that Secured Party release its lien on and security interest in, all right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Security Party hereby terminates and releases its lien on and security interest in the Collateral, including the Patents, and any and all right, title and interest of Secured Party in the Collateral shall hereby terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party hereto has duly executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ECUKEBPAKIY
f&S Cohen 2010 Gift Trust
y: Michel Cohen, Trustee

SECURED PARTY

Simper Family Trust

By: Leonardo Simpser, Trustee

Schedule A

Debtor: ADVANTAGEOUS SYSTEMS LLC **Issued U.S. Patents of Debtor**

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 8,268,638 B2	September 18, 2012	Methods and Apparatuses for Detecting Analytes in Biological Fluid of an Animal
US 8,636,906 B2	January 28, 2014	Liquid Purification Using Magnetic Nanoparticles

RECORDED: 06/12/2020